DataSheet4U.com
DataSheet4U.com
DataSheet4U.com
DataSheet4U.com
Tecate Industries  858.513.2300  Fax 858.513.2345  Web Site:  www.TecateGroup.com156
C
C
eram
ic C
apacitors
PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
CD - 1KO / 103 Z 0Z5V 1 E TR
CERAMIC
DISC
COMPUTER CODE
TR = Tape/Reel
TA = Tape/Ammo
– = Bulk
MAX DIAMETER
only if required
LEAD
SPACING
mm (in)
A- 2.5 (.1)
B- 5.0 (.2)
C- 6.35 (.25)
D- 7.5 (.3)
E- 9.5 (.37)
F- 10 (.4)
RATED NOMINAL STANDARD T.C. TEMPERATURE
VOLTAGE CAPACITANCE TOLERANCES COEFFICIENT
( V ) First two digits are F = ±1% OPERATING RANGE
-012 significant, third digit is J = ±5% Class ll & lll
-016 the number of zeros to K = ±10%
-025 be added. M = ±20% First Second Third
-050 103 =10,000pf = 0.01uf Digit Digit Digit
-100 Z = +80 - 20% LOW HIGH % ∆
-250 1R0 = 1 pf P = +100 - 0% temp temp cap.
-500 3R3 = 3.3 pf (G.M.V.) ¬ ¬ ¬
-1K0 100 = 10 pf Z +10°C 4 + 65°C F ± 7.5
-2K0 220 = 22 pf B = ±0.1 pf Y - 30°C 5 + 85°C P ± 10
-3K0 101 = 100 pf C = ±0.25 pf X - 55°C 6 + 105°C R ± 15
221 = 220 pf D = ±0.5 pf 7 + 125°C S ± 22
102 = 1000 pf T + 22
222 = 2200 pf OPERATING RANGE  - 33
103 = .01 uf U + 22
223 = .022 uf Class I -56
104 = .1 uf -30°C to +85°C V + 22
224 = .22 uf NPO ∅ N1500 -82
SL (N330 ± 500ppm)
4 .comUDataSheet
DataSheet4U.com
DataSheet4U.com
DataSheet4U.com
DataSheet4U.com
DataSheet4U.com
Tecate Industries  858.513.2300  Fax 858.513.2345   Web Site: www.TecateGroup.com 157
C
C
er
am
ic
 C
ap
ac
ito
rs
DISC CAPACITOR REFERENCE DATA
CLASS 1 SERIES (T.C. TYPE) NPO, N150, N1500, SL. . .
CAPACITANCE
Test Frequency: 1 MHz ± 100KHz For<1000pf. Applications:
1 KHz ± 100Hz For>1000pf. • Resonant circuit.
Test Voltage: Shall not exceed 1 ± 0.2 Vrms. • High Q. requirement.
Test Temperature: 25° ± 2°C • High stability capacitor
  charactoristics.
DISIPATION FACTOR:  < 0.1 @ 25°C
QUALITY FACTOR(Q).
For NPO to N1500 When C < 30pf Q = 400 + 20 x Cpf. C > 30pf Q > 1000.
Over N1500 When C < 30pf Q = 200 + 10 x Cpf. C > 30pf Q > 500.